Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Philip Lieberman and Nicholas M. Carroll	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Lieberman Software Corporation Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 9107 Wilshire Boulevard Suite 450 City: Beverly Hills State: CA Zip: 90210	
Execution Date: July 6, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛣 No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) 10/709,965 Additional numbers att	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raymond E. Roberts Internal Address: 60748-300101	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Intellectual Prop. Law Offices 1901 S. Bascom Ave., Suite 660 City: Campbell State: CA Zip: 95008	8. Deposit account number: 08-3240 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
CityStateZipZip.		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Raymond E. Roberts Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Jul 19, 2004 Date Date		

		Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03) Docket Number (Optional)		
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		, , , ,		
		60748.300101		
Whereas, I/We, Philip Lieberman	of Beverly Hills, 0	California , hereafter		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and	d useful improvements	in		
System For Selective Disablement And Locking Out O	f Computer System Ob	pjects		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 9-Jun-2004				
Application Number 10/709,965	_•			
for which an application for a United States Paten	t was executed on	, and		
Whereas, Lieberman Software Corporation of California	à	here referred		
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 9107 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 450, Beverly Hills, CA 90210 is				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofacknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents whereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have made.	on, I/We, the applicant(ght to the said inventio which may be granted Patent and Trademark erest in and to the san to the full end of the the been held by me had	(s), by these presents do sell, assign in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States. I/We to Office to issue said United States ne, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be this assignment and sale not been		
Executed thisday of _July	-	, 20 <u>04</u>		
at Beverly Hills, California		·		
	_			
	11/1	•		
	WT S	ignature		
State of	Philip Lieberman			
State of) SS:		egistration No., if applicable		
County of)				
Before me personally appeared said	10.00			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his fre	ee act and deed this			
day of 20				
Seal				
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entirmore than one signature is required, See below*.	re interest or their representa	ative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)			
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
	60748.300101			
Whereas, I/We, Nicholas M. Carroll of Los Angeles,	California , hereafter			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements				
System For Selective Disablement And Locking Out Of Computer System O	bjects			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 9-Jun-2004				
Application Number 10/709,965				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and			
Whereas, Lieberman Software Corporation of California	here referred			
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 9107 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 450, Beverly Hills, CA 90210 is				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollars (\$ _acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the sair for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had made.	t(s), by these presents do sell, assignt in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States. I/We k Office to issue said United States me, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be did this assignment and sale not been			
Executed this day of	, 20			
at Beverly Hills, California	•			
Minth Could	Signature			
State of Nicholas M. Carroll				
SS: Printed Name/R	tegistration No., if applicable			
Before me personally appeared said				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _				
day of, 20				
Seal				
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their represent more than one signature is required, See below*.	tative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if			
/ Total of Q forms are submitted				

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 07/19/2004

PATENT REEL: 014867 FRAME: 0753